Investis RES is one of the leading players in the Swiss residential services market, providing PHM with an attractive platform to enter the stable and growing Swiss market and

further accelerating PHM’s diversification and expansion in the DACH region and to continental Europe

In addition, PHM has continued to execute bolt-on M&A activity, including the signing of the acquisition of the property maintenance business of DEAS A/S (“DEAS RES”) in May 2024,

further strengthening PHM’s presence in the Danish market

5

Transaction summary

Source: Company information. Note: (1) Excluding Investis RES. (2) As of 2023.

Background

Transaction overview

Key credit highlightsTransaction overview Investis RES & DEAS RES acquisitions Historical financialsCustomers & operations Introduction to Norvestor PHM Group introduction

6Source: Company information. Note: (1) Please see Financing EBITDA bridge on p.61 for further details.

Sources and uses

Sources €m Uses €m

New Term Loan B 300 EV of acquisition targets 345

Re-investment of acquired entities 52 Cash to balance sheet 8

Transaction fees & expenses [●]

Total Sources 352 Total Uses 352

Pro-forma capitalisation table

Current (Mar-24A) Δ Pro-forma (Mar-24PF)

€m xLTM Adj. EBITDA €m €m xLTM Adj. EBITDA Pricing Maturity / Tenor

Cash & cash equivalents (52) (0.4x) (8) (60) (0.3x)

Super Senior RCF (drawn out of €92.5m total) - - - - - E + 4.25% Dec-25

Senior Secured Fixed Rate Notes 340 2.7x - 340 1.9x 4.75% Jun-26

Senior Secured Floating Rate Notes 300 2.4x - 300 1.7x E + 7.50% Jun-26

New Term Loan B - - 300 300 1.7x E + [●]% 7 years

Senior Secured Debt 640 5.1x 300 940 5.3x

Net Senior Secured Debt 588 4.7x 292 880 5.0x

Lease liabilities 58 0.5x 20 78 0.4x

Earn-out debt 4 0.0x -- 4 0.0x

Total Debt 702 5.6x 320 1,022 5.8x

Total Net Debt 650 5.2x 313 962 5.4x

LTM Financing EBITDA 126 51 177(1)

Sources & Uses and Pro-forma capitalisation
Key credit highlightsTransaction overview Investis RES & DEAS RES acquisitions Historical financialsCustomers & operations Introduction to Norvestor PHM Group introduction

7

Key terms

Note: (1) If any principal amount of the Existing Senior Notes remains outstanding on 20 March 2026 than the maturity date of the Term Loan B will spring to 20 June 2026.

New Term Loan B

Borrower PHM Group Holding Oyj

Facility Term Loan B

Size €300m

Use of proceeds
To finance the acquisition of Investis RES, refinance existing indebtedness, pay related fees, costs and expenses and for general corporate purposes